02 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. DMC (East) Karachi				
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government			
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Winching of old Sewerage Line in different areas & UC's in ulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).			
4)	TENDER NUMBER	SE/DMC/East/1422/2017 Dated: 14-03-2017			
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.			
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEM	E Council of DMC (East), Karachi			
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 49.99.150/=			
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 49,99,150/=			
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	S PER CONTRACT) 07 Months			
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	05-04-2017 at 02:30 pm			
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SO (Attach list of buyers)	DLD 05Nos.			
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	05-Nos.			
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH	IE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS05Nos.			
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached			
15) N	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	UL BIDDER M/s. A. Hafeez Construction Co. B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi.			
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	<u>Rs: 49,91,651/-</u>			
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rd, 4 ⁷¹¹ & 5 ⁷¹¹ EVALUATION BID				
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE F				
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE				
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURI				
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIL	DDING PROCEDURE			
		IOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:			

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT <u>Council of DMC(East), Karachi</u>
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 32195 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes Daily "PAKISTAN STATE TIM dated: 20-03-2017, daily "SARWA dated: 20-03-2017 & daily "UMM dated: 20-03-2017 No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Local Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
49)	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Yes ✓ No

	(If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
		No	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)		NDER NOT	TICE /	DOCUN	1ENT:
		Yes				
		No				
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes	1			
33)	(If yes, give reasons)					
		No	✓			
34) DE	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes				
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No				
36)	WAS A MISTERIAL DE DV ANY OFFICED/OFFICIAL OF					
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT? I			
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I	PROCUR	EMENT? I			
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? I ROAD: Yes	F SO,	DETAII No	STO
37) 38)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? I ROAD: Yes	F SO,	No YMENT	S TO
·	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? I ROAD: Yes	F SO,	No YMENT	S TO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST//585/2017

Karachi dated: <u>30 / 06 /</u>2017

M/s. A. Hafeez Construction Co. B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: WINCHING OF OLD SEWERAGE LINE IN DIFFERENT AREAS & UC'S IN GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 05-04-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 49,91,651/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 49,91,651/- (Rupees Forty Nine Lac Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One Only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE
D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Asstt. Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.

Stamp Value: Rs: /7500/=

DIS	RICT	MUNICIPAL	CORPORATION	(EAST) KARACH!
-----	------	------------------	--------------------	----------------

DISSECT MONICIPAL C	ORPORATIC <u>AGREEMENT</u>	M (EASI) NA	IVACLI	PAKISTAN
Project WINCHING OF OLD SEWERAGE LIN ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).		45 & UC'S IN GULSHAN	-E-IQBAL	
Cost Rs: 49,91,651/	<u></u>	D 2000/		
Completion Time <u>07 Months</u>	•		•	
This Agreement is made on this	st) hereinafter called the Part and M/s. <u>A. Hafeez</u> orangi No.4, Karachi.	e "ÓMC (East)", (which e Construction Co. havin through their Proprieta	xpression shall g their office a or Mr. Hafee	LUCCOLIA PAKUSTAN
Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted	I the tender of the Cont	actor for construction and	d completion of	المارسي المارسي
the work namely <u>Winching of old Sewerage lin</u> (<u>East</u>) at a cost of Rs. <u>49,91,651/-</u> (Rupees" <u>Fonly</u>) within a period of <u>07 Months</u> and Penalty conditions of the contract signed by the Conmeaning.	Corty Nine Lac Ninety Rs: 3,000/- per day ac	One Thousand Six Huncocording to the specification	h Efty One on and general	
AND WHEREAS the Contractor has a Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees: Two Lac Fifty Thouseontract.				SPECIAL.
The following documents after incorporate bidders shall be deemed to form and be read an			Instructions to	PAKISTA
(a) The Contract Agreement;(b) The Letter of Acceptance;(c) The completed Form of Bio(d) The Standard and Special(e) The priced Bill of Quantities	Terms & Conditions of	Contract– Part I;	eth in	
In consideration of the payments to be mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants we remedy defects therein in conformity and in all re-	with the DMC (East) to	execute and complete		
The DMC (East) hereby covenants to completion of the works as per provisions of the payable under the provisions of the contract at the provisions of the provis	contract, the contract f	Price or such other sum a	s may become	
The Contractor has given a lien to the and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successo penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damage the contract.	rs legal representative case of breach of any c	and assignee to pay to the contract with the con	ne DMC (Éàst), 🖖 thout prejudice	CGA
NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMEN respectively and well truly carry out and fulf specifications thereof.				SPECIAL ADHESIVE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said pa	rties have set their res	pective hands on this	36ta day	7 CV
	nicipal Corporation (E	ast)	11 /30	~ ' ' '
	ŧ	A, Halocz (Se)	(profign)Compan	મું •
WITNESS: 63-	CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East)	contre	nctors	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Dated: 2//04//>

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:	D.M. <u>C. (East).</u>	
		Dated: 14-03-2017 (Work No.02).
•	Winching of old Sewera Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (Eas	age Line in different areas & UC's in Gulshan-est).
4. Method of Procurement:Si	ngle Stage – One Env	velope Procedure
Daily "SARWAN"	dated: 20-03-2017 &	KISTAN STATE TIMES" dated:20-03-2017 daily "UMMAT" dated: 20-03-2017. D No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	·	
7. Total Bids Received:		S
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if app 9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if app	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	olicable (Provide details in separate form) Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	•	
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	05-04-2017	7

	12. Bid Evaluat		· - · · ·	1		
S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. A. Hafeez Construction Co.	49,91,651/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 49,91,651/- PC cost: 49,99,150/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. M. Ammar Enterprises.	49,93,151/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 49,93,151/- PC cost: 49,99,150/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Positive Construction Co.	49,99,150/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 49,99,150/- PC cost: 49,99,150/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
04	M/s. F.N. Associates.	50,04,149/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 50,04,149/- PC cost: 49,99,150/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non- Responsive
05	M/s. Hameed Builders.	50,06,649/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 50,06,649/- PC cost: 49,99,150/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non- Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman, Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Vhracam	
02-	Mr. Tauqeer Abbas, Executive Engineer, (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal D.M.C. (East)	Member		
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member		

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).





Tender Reference No. 02.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

WINCHING OF OLD SEWERAGE LINE IN DIFFERENT AREAS & UC's IN GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Estimated Cost:

Rs: 49,99,150/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 3,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. A. Hafeez Contruction Co. P.O. No. 00443768

Rs. 3000/2 Dated: 28/11/2018

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE
DM C (EAST)
Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

WORK NO. 02 DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

WINCHING OF OLD SEWERAGE LINE IN DIFFERENT AREAS & UC's IN GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

	Description and rate of items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.							
S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount			
01	Cleaning inside Sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free space/diameter of pipe line by labour & equipment (Mechanically/Electrically driven) i/c accessories likewise pulley's steel rope, buckets & draggers sizing from 6" dia to 18" dia, their to & from pulling action (No. of phases shall be as many as required) would be undertaken in two phases (first phase entire length from downstream to upstream) bringing down peak hours sewerage to flow inside pipe line (as free flow) & in second phase from upstream to downstream entire length ensuring no silt is observed in buckets (6" dia to 18" dia) except only sewerage water & finally passing a steel ball of dia 12" dia lesser then the diameter of pipe but not exceeding 48" dia ball even for larger dia pipe to ensure perfect clearing. The job includes cost of equipment & accessories of above winching machine/devices along with Tractors/Engines with winching drum set having steel rope pulley mounted over it, steel bucket from 6" dia to 18" dia hooks & other protections like safety barriers, traffic signs, traffic comes ensuring no damage to pipe line along with ensuring safety to labour & other public property/lives & removal of silts/solids during desilting & cleaning of site etc. as per full satisfaction of site engineer. i). 12" dia ii). 15" dia iii). 18" dia iii). 18" dia iii). 18" dia iii). 24" dia	16400 Rft 5000 Rft 5000 Rft 4000 Rft	80.50 96.60 128.80 209.30	P/Rft P/Rft P/Rft P/Rft	13,20,200/- 4,83,000/- 6,44,000/- 8,37,200/-			
		-004.00						
02 03	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4). Earth work excavation in ashes, send soft soil or silt clearance	7391 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	2,45,936/-			
	undressed lead up to 50-ft.	20288 Cft	1663.75	%0 Cft	33,754/-			
04	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	66128 Cft	1 9 65	W Cft	7,04,263/-			
05	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	216 Nos.	1906.60	Each	4,11,826/-			
06	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading un-loading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A.	216 Nos.	563.09	Each	1,21,627/-			
07	Mfg: and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	216 Nos.	913.63	Each_	1,97,344/-			

Continued on Page No.02.

Summary of Bill of Quantities I / We hereby quoted as follows: Hem Based on S/R Rs: 49,99,1561- Plus
- 0 1/5 % Nabove / Below of the S/R **GRAND TOTAL** The total amount is Rs. for the complete job for all schedule of rates. Checked by: Address: Sub-Engineer EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

03 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / D	DEPTT. DMC (East) Karachi		
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTH	IER <u>Local Government</u>		
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Improvement of Deplorable Condition of Road & RCC pipe drain in Block-18 & linked area of UC-22, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).		
4)	TENDER NUMBER	SE/DMC/East/1422/2017 Dated: 14-03-2017		
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRAC	At described in title of Contract.		
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCH	HEME Council of DMC (East), Karachi		
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 49,99,240/=		
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 49,99,240/=		
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD	O (AS PER CONTRACT) 07 Months		
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIM	4E) 05-04-2017 at 02:30 pm		
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 04Nos. (Attach list of buyers)			
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 04-Nos.			
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT A	T THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDSO4Nos.		
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached		
15) N	IAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCE	ESSFUL BIDDER M/s. Kamran & Kampany, A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4 th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road Karachi.		
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 49.92,741/-		
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDEI (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 ^{ml} & 5 ^{ml} EVALUATION			
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED			
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELO			
		OPE PROCEDURE		
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCED			
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	E BIDDING PROCEDURE		
		METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. TING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:		

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Council of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 32195 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes Daily "PAKISTAN STATE TIMES" dated: 20-03-2017, daily "SARWAN" dated: 20-03-2017 & daily "UMMAT" dated: 20-03-2017 No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Local Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes No
26)	was bid security obtained from all the bidders? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? N/A
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
	(Attach copy of the hid evaluation report)

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	- 1			
	(ii yes, result thereof)					
		No	✓			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN T (If yes, give details)		NDER NOT	rice /	DOCUM	IENTS
ŕ						
		No	-			
			,	•		
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes				
33)	(If yes, give reasons)					
		No	✓			
24\	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes	<u> </u>			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)					
		No	√			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH	IAT THE			1	T
	BLACK LISTED?		Yes	✓	No	
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT?			
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes		No	\checkmark
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	LIZATIO!	N ADVAN	CE PA	YMENT	· IN
/	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?		Yes		No	N/A
			-	<u>-</u>		
						
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes				
	(If yes, give Brief Description)		√			
er.	a occidence					
	ature & Official Stamp of Executive Control (B&F					
1141	Gulshan Angust Zone	*				
	D.W.C. (East)					····

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/_/586/2017

Karachi dated: <u>30 / 06</u> /2017

M/s. Kamran & Kampany, A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT OF DEPLORABLE CONDITION OF ROAD & RCC PIPE DRAIN IN BLOCK-18 & LINKED AREA OF UC-22, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 05-04-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 49,92,741/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 49,92,741/- (Rupees Forty Nine Lac Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One Only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE
D.M.C. (EAST).

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Asstt. Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.

Stamp Value: Rs: 17500/2 DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI PAKISTAN AGREEMENT Project IMPROVEMENT OF DEPLORABLE CONDITION OF ROAD & RCC PIPE DRAIN IN BLOCK-18 & LINKED AREA OF UC-22, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Cost Rs: 49,92,741/-, Rs: 3,000/- per day Completion Time 07 Months __Penalty: ___ 30th 2017 at Karachi This Agreement is made on this day of between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expession shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Kamran & Kampany. having the office at A-13, Dashtyar Centre, 4th Floor near Usmania Restaurant University Road, Karachi. farough their Proprietor Mr. Naeem Kazmi, hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include by successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and contractor of the work namely Improvement of Deplorable Condition of road & RCC Pipe drain in Block-18% linked, area of UC-22, Guishan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 49,92,741/- (Rupees" Forty Nine Lac Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One only) within a period of 07 Months and Pehálty Rs: 3,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees: Two Lac Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract. The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: SPECIAL ADHESIVE (a) The Contract Agreement; PAKISTAN (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may SPECIAL become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DNC (East) penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract Authority prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as condition of the contract. NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this ince 2017. District Municipal Corporation (East) WITNESS: **CHAIRMAN** Contractors

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Dated: 2//04/19

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:D.IVI.C. (Ea	ast)
2. Tender Reference No: SE/DMC/East./14	22/2017 Dated: 14-03-2017 (Work No.03).
•	ent of Deplorable Condition of Road & RCC pipe drain in Inked area of UC-22, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C.
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage	- One Envelope Procedure
Daily "SARWAN" dated: 20	e daily "PAKISTAN STATE TIMES" dated:20-03-2017, -03-2017 & daily "UMMAT" dated: 20-03-2017. (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	04 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	04 Nos.
	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) Not applicable
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	05-04-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Kamran & Kampany.	49,92,741/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 49,92,741/- PC cost: 49,99,240/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Positive Construction Co.	49,94,241/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 49,94,241/- PC cost: 49,99,240/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. A. Hafeez Construction Co.	49,99,240/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 49,99,240/- PC cost: 49,99,240/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
04	M/s. Glamour Construction.	49,99,240/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 49,99,240/- PC cost: 49,99,240/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non- Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman, Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	ham	
02-	Mr. Tauqeer Abbas, Executive Engineer, (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal D.M.C. (East)	Member		gardon, englis sa della Assartion saste saste
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member		

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).





Tender Reference No. 03.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

IMPROVEMENT OF DEPLORABLE CONDITION OF ROAD & RCC PIPE DRAIN IN BLOCK-18 & LINKED AREA OF UC-22, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Estimated Cost:

Rs: 49,99,240/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 3,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Kampan & Kampany P.O. No. 04/18347

B. 3000 p. Dated: 15-02-17

SEMECA ACCULANT SIgnature and Stant OF String Authority.

WORK NO. 03

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: - IMPROVEMENT OF DEPLORABLE CONDITION OF ROAD & RCC PIPE DRAIN IN BLOCK-18 & LINKED AREA OF UC-22, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

	Description and rate or items based on Compositi	1	Trates.	Τ	T
S.#	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Scarifying the existing Road Surface.	3600 Sft	116.16	% Sft	4,182/-
02	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1800 Cft	605	% Cft	10,890/-
03	Dismantling of Cement Concrete Plain 1:2:4.	675 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	22,461/-
04	Earth work excavation of Road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary Soil.	3600 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	5,173/-
05	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).		1065	% Cft	59,427 <i>i</i> -
06	P/L Granular Sub-Base Course as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc. complete.	7500 Cft	3341.71	% Cft	2,50,628/-
07	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed.	10836 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	6,00,557/-
08	Laying to proper line and grade plant mix asphalt concrete paver finished (hydraulic/electronic control) prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge i/c rolling and finishing to proper line grade level & camber etc. complete Rate includes tack coat with bitumen 80/100 penetration and all cost of material from source of supply to plant and plant to site of work. 1.5 inch thick wearing course.	48870 Sft	6488.32	% Sft	31,70,842/-
09	Sewerage Work. Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits & all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming & dressing sides to true alignment and shape & leveling of beds of trenches to correct level & grade cutting, jointing holes & disposable of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge.	20000 Cft	4650	%0 Cft	93,000/-
10	Providing RCC Rubber Ring pipe and fixing in trench including cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring. 12" dia	1000 Rft	367	P/Rft	3,67,000/-

Continued on page No.02

J¥	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
111	Erection and removal of Centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of deodar (2 nd Class).	2508 Sft	3127.41	% Sft	78,435/-
12	Cement concrete Plain 1:2:4 i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate) without shuttering.	1081 Cft	14429.25	% Cft	1,55,980/-
13	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a`minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	20 Nos.	1906.60	Each	38,132/-
14	Mfg: and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	20 Nos.	913.63	Each	18,273/-
15	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer including watering ramming to full compaction etc. complete.	18773 Cft	2760	%0 Cft	51,813/-
16	Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 CC.	283 Cft	11288.75	% Cft	31,947/-
17	Full hire charges of pumping set P/day inclusive of wage of driver & assistant fuel or electric energy plate forms required for placing pumps etc. at lower depth with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches i/c the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. i). Hire Charges of pumping set of up to 10-HP pumping out water from 10ft deep trench.	27 days	1500	P/day.	40,500/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

The total amount is Rs: 49,92,741/s Rupees Fourty Nine La Ninety Two thousand for the complete job for all schedule of rates.

Checked by:

Sub-Engineer

Herri Based on S/R Rs: 49,99,240/- Plus

%Above / Below of the S/R

Address:

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Work

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAN	ME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPT	۲.	DMC (East) Karachi	
2)	PRO	VINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER		Local Government	
3)	TITL	E OF CONTRACT <u>UC</u>	•	ovement of Road including CC S UC-25. Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D	
4)	TEN	DER NUMBER	SE/DI	MC/East/1422/2017 Dated: 14-0	<u>3-2017</u>
5)	BRI	EF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At des	scribed in title of Contract.	
6)	FOR	UM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEMI	E	Council of DMC (East), Karac	hi
7)	TEN	IDER ESTIMATED VALUE		Rs. 49,99,286/≈	
8)		GINEER'S ESTIMATE civil works only)		Rs. 49.99.286/=	
9)	EST	IMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER (CONTRACT)07 M	onths
10)	TEN	IDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)		05-04-2017 at 02:30 pm	
11)		MBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SO ach list of buyers)	LD	05Nos.	
12)	NUN	MBER OF BIDS RECEIVED		05-Nos	·
13)	NUN	MBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH	E TIM	IE OF OPENING OF BIDS	05Nos.
14)		EVALUATION REPORT close a copy)		Attached	
15) N	NAME	AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	UL BI	DDER <u>M/s. M. Ammar Enterpr</u> <u>Nazimabad No.05, Kara</u>	
16)	CON	TRACT AWARD PRICE		Rs: 49,93,287/-	
17)		NKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 ²¹¹ & 5 ²¹⁵ EVALUATION BID).	UATION REPORT M/s. M. Ammar Enterprises, I st M/s. Kamran & Kampany, 2 nd B M/s. A. Hafeez Construction Co M/s. Ayan & Kampany, 4 th Bido M/s. Glamour Construction, 5 th	<u>idder</u> . 3 rd Bidder der.
18)		THOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE P	-		Domestic/Local
	,	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE I			
		TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE			
	,	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIE		1	
		PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METE EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING			

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Council of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 32195 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes Daily "PAKISTAN STATE TIMES dated: 20-03-2017, daily "SARWAN dated: 20-03-2017 & daily "UMMAT dated: 20-03-2017 No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes V No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes No No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes V No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? N/A
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes V No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Yes No

51)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED		-,
	(If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
		No	√
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN		NDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes	
		No	✓
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
	(1) 700, g. (1) 1040010)	No	✓
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes	
J 1)	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	-
		INO	V
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THE BLACK LISTED?	HALTHE	Yes V No
			L - 100
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE		
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUE	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS	PROCUE	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No ✓ N ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCUE	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No N ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
37) 38)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUE IT, IF AB LIZATIO	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No ✓ N ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
37) 38)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUE IT, IF AB LIZATIO	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No ✓ N ADVANCE PAYMENT IN

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/_/\$87/2017

Karachi dated: 30 / 66 /2017

M/s. M. Ammar Enterprises, Office 5C-3/25, Nazimabad No.05, <u>Karachi.</u>

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD INCLUDING CC STREET IN UC-23, UC-24 & UC-25, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 05-04-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 49,93,287/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 49,93,287/- (Rupees Forty Nine Lac Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven Only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE
D.M.C. (EAST).

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Asstt. Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI	PAKISTAN
AGREEMENT Project IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD INCLUDING CC STREET IN UC-23, UC-24 & UC-25, GULSHAN-E-	
Cost Rs: 49,93,287/ Completion Time 07 Months Penalty: Rs: 3,000/- per day	
This Agreement is made on this	WEEK TO THE TOTAL THE TOTA
Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Improvement of Road including CC Street in UC-23, UC-24 & UC-25, Gulshan-e-Iqbat Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 49,93,287I- (Rupees" Forty Nine Lac Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven only) within a period of 07 Months and Penalty Rs: 3,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.	
AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees: Two Lac Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.	
The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:	SPECIAL ADHESIVE
 (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract- Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities 	PAKISTAN
In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as heteinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.	
The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.	ADHESIVE
The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.	
NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.	5027
of WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this day of www. 2017. District Municipal Corporation (East)	ADHESIVE
Seal Seal	Can Corps
WITNESS: CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East) Contractors Contractors	m Gilp
of it muloly are	

Dated:	21	1641	112
	-I		7.

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C. (Ea	st)
2. Tender Reference No: SE/DMC/East./143	22/2017 Dated: 14-03-2017 (Work No.04).
	nt of Road including CC Street in UC-23, UC-24 & UC-29 Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement:Single Stage	- One Envelope Procedure
	e daily "PAKISTAN STATE TIMES" dated:20-03-2017 03-2017 & daily "UMMAT" dated: 20-03-2017.
	(SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	05 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	05 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	4
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	05-04-2017 <u></u>

	12. Bid Evaluati					T = .
S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. M. Ammar Enterprises.	49,93,287/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 49,93,287/- PC cost: 49,99,286/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Kamran & Kampany.	49,99,286/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 49,99,286/- PC cost: 49,99,286/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. A. Hafeez Construction Co.	50,04,285/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 50,04,285/- PC cost: 49,99,286/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non- Responsive
04	M/s. Ayan & Kampany.	50,04,785/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 50,04,785/- PC cost: 49,99,286/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non- Responsive
05	M/s. Glamour Construction.	Not Quoted (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: Not Quoted PC cost: 49,99,286/-	Dis-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non- Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman, Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Ja Sias	
02-	Mr. Tauqeer Abbas, Executive Engineer, (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbał D.M.C. (East)	Member		
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member		

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).





Tender Reference No. 04.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD INCLUDING CC STREET IN UC-23, 24 & UC-25 GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Estimated Cost:

Rs: 49,99,286/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 3,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. M. Ammar Enterprises P.O. No. 01/67630

18.300/- Dated: 10/02/17

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
GULSHAN-E-IOTAL ZONE
Signature and Stamp of Masuring Tuthority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: - IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD INCLUDING CC STREET IN UC-23, 24 & UC-25 GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

	Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.					
S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	
01	Scarifying the existing Road Surface.	1600 Sft	116.16	% Sft	1,859/-	
02	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1072 Cft	605	% Cft	6,486/-	
03	Earth work excavation of Road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary Soil.	8128 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	11,680/-	
04	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	9600 Cft	1065	% Cft	1,02,240/-	
05	P/L Granular Sub-Base Course as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc. complete.	11088 Cft	3341.71	% Cft	3,70,529/-	
06	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed.	14112 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	7,82,121/-	
07	1 ½" thick asphalt Concrete wearing course plant mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).	38400 Sft	6873.79	% Sft	26,39,535/-	
08	Mfg: and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	38 Nos.	913.63	Each	34,718/-	
09	Cement Concrete plain in including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:4:8.	4950 Cft	11288.75	% Cft	5,58,793/-	
10	Providing & Laying 2" thick toppings cement concrete 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panel etc complete.	15000 Sft	3275.50	% Sft	4,91,325/-	

Continued on page No.02

Summary of Bill of Quantities

/ I / We here	eby quoted as follows:				
	ttem Based on S/R R	s: 49,99,286/- Plus e / Below of the S/R	Rs	(49,93,287)	
		GR.	AND TOTAL	8.48,93,287-)
The total a	amount is Rs: 49,93,287	Bupees Journ	Mine	Lac Minety Three	
for the con	nplete job for all schedule of rate	Thousand I	us pundre	d Eighty Seven M AMMAR ENTERPRISES	gyly.
Check	ked by:	Address:	-	Contractor's Signature	•
A E.E.	Sub-Engineer				
				E ENGINEER (B & R) BAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)	

With (1)

51 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEF	Г. <u>DMC (Е</u>	ıst) Karachi	·
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Go	vernment	
3)	Road	Gulistan-e-Johar		lock-06 & 07 Dividing Goth, UC-27, D.M.C.
4)	TENDER NUMBER	SE/DMC/Eas	st/1422/2017 Dated	: 14-03-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At descri	bed in title of Contr	act.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHE	E <u>Council o</u>	of DMC (East), Kar	achi
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 33.90	.485/=	
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	<u>Rs. 33,90</u>	0,485/=	
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (PER CONTRAC	CT)07	Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME	05-04-201	7 at 02:30 pm	
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS (Attach list of buyers)	LD	03Nos	
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u></u>	03 <u>-N</u>	os.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT	IE TIME OF OPE	ENING OF BIDS _	03 Nos
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)		Attached	
15) N	IAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCES			
		<u>Un</u>	iversity Road, Kara	chi.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	<u>Rs: 33.8</u>	2,548/-	
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3^{rd} , 4^{nt} & 5^{rn} EVALUATION B). <u>M/s. Posit</u> <u>M/s. M. A</u>	REPORT ive Construction Co mmar Enterprises, 2 an & Kampany, 3 rd	2 nd Bidder
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOP	•	_	Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOP	PROCEDURE		
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDU	E		
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE E	DING PROCED	URE	
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER ME EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTIN			

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT <u>Council of DMC(East). Karachi</u>
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes ✓ No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 32195 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes Daily "PAKISTAN STATE TIMES" dated: 20-03-2017, daily "SARWAN" dated: 20-03-2017 & daily "UMMAT" dated: 20-03-2017 No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Local Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes V No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes V No No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? N/A
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes V No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

(If yes, result thereof)	Yes	Τ — —			
		ļ. <u>.</u>			
	I	<u> </u>			
		VDER NO	TICE / I	OCUM	IEN:
(11 yes, give details)	Yes				
	No	V			
	Yes			_	
(If yes, give reasons)	No	\			
	L				
					
	Yes				
(11 yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	V			
	AT THE	SELECTE	D FIRM	1 IS NC	T
BLACK LISTED?		Yes	-	No	
WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	PROCUR	EMENT?			
	PROCUR	EMENT?			JS T
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO, I	No_	LS TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIC (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes ADVAN	IF SO, I	No MENT	STO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes ADVAN	IF SO, I	No MENT	ST
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIC (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO, I	No MENT	STO
	(If yes, result thereof) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH	(If yes, result thereof) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TEN (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) Peviation from Qualification criteria (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE	(If yes, result thereof) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NO (If yes, give details) Yes No ✓ WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) Pessons Yes No ✓ WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give detailed reasons.) Wes No ✓ WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTE	(If yes, result thereof) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / II (If yes, give details) Yes No WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) Peviation from Qualification Criteria (If yes, give detailed reasons.) Yes No ✓ WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM	(If yes, result thereof) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUM (If yes, give details) Yes No Ves No No Ves No No Ves No No Ves No Ves No No No No No No No No No N

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 2005 1/2017

Karachi dated: 30 / 06 /2017

M/s. Positive Construction Co. A-18, KDA Flat University Road, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS DRAIN AT BLOCK-06 & 07 DIVIDING ROAD OF GULISTAN-E-JOHAR OPPOSITE PEHLWAN GOTH UC-27, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 05-04-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 33,82,548/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 33,82,548/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lac Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Forty Eight Only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE
D.M.C. (EAST).

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Asstt. Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.

Stamp Value: Rs: 11850/=

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION	(EAST) KARACHI	PAKISTAN
AGREEMENT Project CCASTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS DRAIN AT BLOCK-06 & 0 GULISTAN-E-JOHAR OPPOSITE PEHLWAN GOTH UC-27, D.M.0		
Cost Rs: 33.82,548/ Completion Time 07 Months Penalty: F	Rs: 3,000/- per day	
This Agreement is made on this	which expression shall mean and having their office at A-18, KDA mail Azeem hereinafter call the	LULAUUGE VARHESIVE PANSTAN
Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor the work namely Construction of Box Culverts drain at Block-06 & 07 di opposite Pehlwan Goth UC-27, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 33,82,548/- (Two Thousand Five Hundred Forty Eight only) within a period of 07 Moday according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signade himself fully acquainted with their meaning.	viding Road of Gulistan e Johar Rupees" Thirty Three Lac Eighty onths and Penalty Rs: 3,000/- per	
AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DRs. 2.50,000/- (Rupees: Two Lac Fifty Thousand Only) on account of contract.		100010
The following documents after incorporating addenda, except the bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Ag		PAKISTAN
 (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract (e) The priced Bill of Quantities 	act Part I;	
In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to exercemedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in co	the contract.	PAKISTAN
completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner p	or such other sum as may become	
The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Securit and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and a penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any conditi to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for a the contract.	essignee to pay to the DMC (East), on of the contract without prejudice	20016
NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DI respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide specifications thereof.		IPAKISTAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respection $\frac{0.7}{2017}$ 2017.	ve hands on this 20 day	The state of the s
District Municipal Corporation (East)		
	Seal POSITIVE CONSTRUCTION CO	I I VIE
WITNESS: CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East)	Proprietor Contractors.	
2		\$ (4.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2
	The same of the sa	A SPECIAL

Dated: <u>개/04/1구</u>

Bid Evaluation Report

)
/2017 Dated: 14-03-2017 (Work No.01).
of Box Culverts drain at Block-06 & 07 Dividing Road of har opposite Pehlwan Goth, UC-27, D.M.C. (East). rive.
One Envelope Procedure
aily "PAKISTAN STATE TIMES" dated:20-03-2017, 3-2017 & daily "UMMAT" dated: 20-03-2017. PPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
03 Nos
Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) Not applicable NIL.
04-2017

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Positive Construction Co.	33,82,548/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 33,82,548/- PC cost: 33,90,485/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. M. Ammar Enterprises.	33,85,553/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 33,85,553/- PC cost: 33,90,485/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Kamran & Kampany.	33,89,712/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 33,89,712/- PC cost: 33,90,485/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman, Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	With	
02-	Mr. Tauqeer Abbas, Executive Engineer, (B&R), Gulshan-e-lqbal D.M.C. (East)	Member		
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	Th.	

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).





Tender Reference No. 01.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS DRAIN AT BLOCK-06 & 07 DIVIDING ROAD

Estimated Cost:

Rs: 32,87,760/- + Open Rate

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 3,000/-

EXECUTIVE/ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Positive Construction Co. P.O. No. 10240202

16. 2000/2 Dated: 66/11/17

GULSHAN-E-NDEAL ZONE
Signature and Stanfare Authority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: - CONSTRUCTION OF BOX CULVERTS DRAIN AT BLOCK-06 & 07 DIVIDING ROAD OF GULISTAN-E-JOHAR OPPOSITE PEHLWAN GOTH UC-27, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Earth work excavation in ashes sand soft soil or silt	 		-	7 HITOUTH
	clearance undressed lead up to 50ft.	21000 Cft	1663.75	%0 Cft	34,939/-
02	Excavation in foundation of Building Bridges and other				
į	structures including dgabelling dressing refilling around		t	اليا	
	structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead			r	
	up to 5ft in ordinary soil.	5880 Cft	3176.25	%0 Cft	18,676/
03	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4).	1270 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	42,259/-
04	Cement Concrete Plain in including placing compacting,				
i	finishing and curing, complete including screening and				
	washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio			, ·	
	1:4:8.	1020 Cft	11288.75	% Cft	1,15,145/-
05	Reinforced CC work i/c all labour and material except the	1			1
	cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and	ļ			
i	binding which will be paid separately this rate also] ,
	includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing	İ		ļ	
	rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including	ł		}	
	screening and washing of shingle). RC work in rood slab, beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural members			.	
	laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all				
	respects. Ratio (1:2:40 90 Lbs cement 2 Cft sand 4Cft	ļ ·	!	,	
	shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.	4626 Cft	258.62	P/Cft	11,96,376/-
06	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement	4020 OR	200.02	17010	11,00,010/-
	concrete i/c cutting, bending, layer in position making		ļ		•
	joints and fastening i/c removal of rust from bars using for				
	bars. (b). Wiring tor bars etc.	289.125 Cwt	5001.70	P/Cwt .	14,46,117/-
)7	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting,				
	finishing and curing complete including screening and				
	washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4	280 Cft	14429.25	% Cft	40,402/-
280	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain				1
	Cement Concrete works of Deodar Wood (2nd Class)				<u> </u>
	(i). Horizontal Floor.	560 Sft	3127.41	% Sft	17,513/-
09	Cement Plaster 1:4 up to 20" height.	-	"		
	c). ½" thick.	2380 Sft	2283.93°	% Sft	54,358/-
10	P/L topping cement concrete (1:2:4) including surface		-		
1	finishing and dividing in to panel.	1			
	C). 1 ½" thick.	1700 Sft	2548.29	% Sft	43,321/-
11	Hiring Charges of pumping set up to 10-HP (but not less				·
	than 5-HP) pumping out water from 10ft deep trench.	15 Days	1500	P/Day	22,500/-
2	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one				
	aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail].	1
1	fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes,			1	1
	Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3'				(
	or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means	04050 06	4000		0.50.454
	owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	24052 Cft	1065	% Cft	2,56,154/-

Description and Rate of Items based on Market (offered rates).

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
13	Providing Extra for using sulphate resistance cement in place of ordinary Portland cement.	834 Bags.	Open Rate	P/Bag	27522
14	Supplying of Gunny Bags full of sand mouth streed 125 cft (0.035) CM capacity i/c stacking as per direction.	1337 Nos.	S 4 Open Rate	Each	M2198

Continued on page No.02.

EXECUTIVÉ ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)